
Broome County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update

Municipality LOI POC Name Position Phone Email

Broome County x Primary POC Beth Egitto Senior Planner 607-778-2375 begitto@co.broome.ny.us
Alternate POC Leslie Boulton Dep Comm of Engineering lboulton@co.broome.ny.us

Barker x Primary POC David Mackey Highway Superintendent 607-692-3990; 607-
760-4739

tobhiway@stny.rr.com

Alternate POC
NFIP POC Jim Dedrick Code Enforcement/Building 

Inspector
607-761-7385 barkercode@stny.rr.com

Binghamton, City x Primary POC Caroline P. Quidort, AICP Acting Director of Planning, 
Housing and Community 
Development

607-772-7028 cpquidort@cityofbinghamton.com

Alternate POC Phil Krey City Engineer 607-772-7055 ptkrey@cityofbinghamton.com
NFIP POC John Stella Chair, Planning Commission 607-772-7028 pcday@cityofbinghamton.com

Binghamton, Town None Primary POC Timothy Whitesell Supervisor 607-772-6911x11 supervisor@townofbinghamton.com
Alternate POC Judy A. Zurenda Clerk 607-772-6311x17 townclerk@townofbinghamton.com
NFIP POCChenango x Primary POC Joy Kasmarcik highway@townofchenango.com
Alternate POC Ed Gent Town Engineer 607-779-7033 egent@stny.rr.com
Alternate POC Hal Snopek Supervisor 607-648-4809x6 supervisor@townofchenango.com
NFIP POC Tom Geisenhof Assessor 607-684-4809x4 assessor@townofchenango.com

Colesville x Primary POC Bradford McAvoy Enforcement Officer 607-693-1795 colesvilleenforcement@echoes.net
Alternate POC
NFIP POC Bradford McAvoy Enforcement Officer 607-693-1795 colesvilleenforcement@echoes.net

Conklin x Primary POC James Finch Supervisor 607-775-4114 supervisor@townofconklin.org
Alternate POC John Mastronardi, PE Project Engineer 607-724-2400x223 jmastronardi@griffithsengineering.com
NFIP POC Robert Jones Code Enforcement 607-775-3456 bjones@townofconklin.org

Deposit x Primary POC Cheryl Decker Clerk Treasurer 607-467-2492 villagehall146@tds.net
Alternate POC Karen Budine Deputy Clerk Treasurer 607-467-2492 karenplb@tds.net
NFIP POC Barry Conklin Code Enforcement Officer 607-467-2646 blconk@hotmail.com

Dickinson x Primary POC Ronald B. Lake, PE Town Engineer 607-343-8937 ronbert18@stny.rr.com
Alternate POC Michael A. Marinaccio Supervisor 607-723-9401x204 mmarinaccio@townofdickinson.com
NFIP POC Stephen Rafferty Code Enforcer 607-723-9401x212 srafferty@townofdickinson.com

Endicott x Primary POC Joseph Griswold Fire Marshal 607-757-2460 jgriswold@co.broome.ny.us
Alternate POC Kent Rapp Engineer 607-757-2425 engineer@endicottny.com
NFIP POC

Fenton x Primary POC Gary Holcomb Assistant Supervisor 607-648-4800 holcombg@aol.com
Alternate POC Richard Bassler Engineer 607-222-8863 tfenton-engineer@stny.rr.com
NFIP POC Bill Broderick Town Building Inspector 607-648-4800 tfenton-bldginsptr@stny.rr.com

Johnson City x Primary POC Robert Bennett, PE Director of Public Services 607-797-3031 jcdops@stny.rr.com
Alternate POC Michael Sherba Deputy Superintendent of Public 

Works
607-797-3031 jcdpwsherba@stny.rr.com

NFIP POC Daria Golazeski Deputy Commissioner of Public 
Works for Codes and Ordinances

607-786-2921 dgolazeski@townofunion.com

Kirkwood x Primary POC Dan Griffiths Town Engineer 607-724-2400 dan@griffithsengineering.com
Alternate POC John Mastronardi Engineer 607-724-2400 jmastronardi@griffithsengineering.com
NFIP POC Vacant Code Enforcement Officer
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Lisle, Town x Primary POC Mitch Quail Sr. Highway Superintendent 607-849-6468

Alternate POC Gary Holmes Engineer gholmes@keyscomp.com
NFIP POC Shawn Oliver Building Inspector, Code Enforcer 607-849-4652; 607-

242-3322
Lisle, Village None Primary POC Gerald Mackey Mayor 607-692-3763 jmm@yahoo.com

Alternate POC Frances Peterson Clerk 607-692-2137
NFIP POC

Maine In Primary POC Ernie Palmer Deputy Supervisor epalmer@co.broome.ny.us
ProgressAlternate POC James McKilligan Superintendent of Highways jimmymck@earthlink.net

NFIP POC Nancy Rutkowski Clerk 607-862-3334x301 mainetownclerk@stny.rr.com
Nanticoke None Primary POC Jake Slack Highway Superintendent 607-692-3311; 607-

760-3947
nanticokehighway@stny.rr.com

Alternate POC Donald Benjamin Supervisor 607-692-4041x26 NanticokeSupervisor@stny.rr.com
NFIP POC

Port Dickinson x Primary POC John Broughton Code Enforcement Officer 607-771-8233 johnuph@stny.rr.com
Alternate POC Kevin M. Burke Mayor 607-771-8233; 607-

723-5674
kburke7@stny.rr.com

NFIP POC Vacant Code Enforcement Officer 607-771-8233 pdclerk@stny.rr.com
Sanford x Primary POC Kevin J. McKee Councilman 607-467-2474; 607-

760-2203
kmckee44@tds.net

Alternate POC Gerald Seymour Highway Superintendent 607-467-2923; 607-239-9039
NFIP POC Walter Ottens Code Enforcement Officer 607-467-5093 sanford_assessor@echoes.net

Triangle x Primary POC Nathan Warner Deputy Supervisor 607-656-5621 nwarner@juno.com
Alternate POC Mary Mesceda-Knoop Supervisor 607-231-7177 trianglesupervisor@stny.rr.com
NFIP POC Danny H. David Highway Superintendent 607-242-5402 None

Union x Primary POC Daria Golazeski DCPW-Codes & Ordinances 607-786-2920;607-
786-2921

dgolazeski@townofunion.com

Alternate POC Louis Caforio Commissioner of Public Works 607-786-2950;607-
786-2952

lcaforio@townofunion.com

NFIP POC Daria Golazeski DCPW-Codes & Ordinances 607-786-2920;607-
786-2921

dgolazeski@townofunion.com

Vestal x Primary POC Gary Campo Town Engineer 607-786-0980x209 gwcampo@vestalny.com
Alternate POC Mark Dedrick Code Enforcement Officer 607-786-0980x212 mdedrick@vestalny.com
NFIP POC Mark Dedrick Code Enforcement Officer 607-786-0980x212 mdedrick@vestalny.com

Whitney Point x Primary POC David Downs Mayor 607-692-4907 mayor@whitneypoint.org
Alternate POC Roberta Bush Clerk 607-692-4907 clerk@whitneypoint.org
NFIP POC Kenneth Jennison Code Enforcement Officer 607-692-4907 KAJennison@stny.rr.com

Windsor, Town x Primary POC David Brown Zoning/Code Enforcement 
Administrator

607-655-3118; 607-
725-7101

windsorcode@echoes.net

Alternate POC Ronald B. Lake, PE Town Engineer 607-343-8937 ronbert18@stny.rr.com
NFIP POC David Brown Zoning/Code Enforcement 

Administrator
607-655-3118; 607-
725-7101

windsorcode@echoes.net

Windsor, Village None Primary POC Ronald G. Harting Mayor 607-322+2024 villageofwindsor@echoes.net
Alternate POC Patricia Harting Clerk 607-655-4095 villageofwindsor@echoes.net
NFIP POC

Binghamton- x Primary POC Catherine P. Aingworth Superintendent 607-729-2975 caingworth@stny.rr.com
Johnson City Joint Alternate POC Shane Guilford Business Manager 607-217-5429 sguilford@stny.rr.com
Sewage Board NFIP POC Mark Dedrick Town of Vestal Code Enforcement 607-786-0980x212 mdedrick@vestalny.com


